

LAKE MINNETONKA CONSERVATION DISTRICT

5341 MAYWOOD ROAD, SUITE 200 • MOUND, MINNESOTA 55364 • TELEPHONE 952/745-0789 • FAX 952/745-9085

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Lake Minnetonka
2024 Watercraft for Hire Annual
Training Meeting
Thursday, March 28, 2024
3:00 p.m.

Location of Meeting- In Person

Hennepin County Sheriff's Office Water Patrol Headquarters 4141 Shoreline Drive Spring Park, MN 55384

Agencies ("Agency") in Attendance:

Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry, Hennepin County Sheriff's Office Water Patrol, Hennepin County Environmental Health, and the Lake Minnetonka Conservation District (LMCD).

Agenda:

- 1. Welcome and Introduction of Agency Representatives
- 2. Introduction and Attendance of WFH
- 3. Overview of regulations
 - a. MN Department of Labor and Industry
 - b. Hennepin County Environmental Health
 - c. Hennepin County Sheriff's Office Water Patrol
 - d. Lake Minnetonka Conservation District
- 4. Lake Updates
- 5. Q&A
- 6. Scheduling of Inspections

This training session is mandatory for all licensees obtaining an alcoholic beverage license. However, the LMCD and Agency representatives encourage all Watercraft for Hire licensees to attend.

Contact any of the agencies if you have questions.